

CNR No:PBFZD10012332023

CASE No:CHI-120-2023

STATE OF PUNJAB Vs Lakhwinder Singh

Present: Sh. Raja Singh, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused on bail with counsel Sh. Jaswinder Singh
Wilasra, Advocate.

PW-6 Daljit Singh, Clerk, RTO Office, Fazilka has
appeared and examined. No other PW is present today. Fresh summons
to witnesses Balvir Singh, Harpal Singh and concerned MHC for
13.11.2025.

Date of Order: 14.10.2025
(vishal)

(Deepak Madaan),PCS
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Guruharsahai
UID No.PB0818